

To whom it may concern,

I am pleased to write this letter of recommendation on behalf of a great company, Festool USA. For over 90 years, Festool has been the premier producer of high-quality power tools for skilled trades professionals.

With their North American office located just outside of Indianapolis, Indiana, Festool USA produces tools and accessories, as well as offers repair services for their North American clientele. Festool's line of power tools is designed to meet the needs of professionals in the fields of carpentry, cabinetry, construction, painting prep, or remodeling.

At Festool USA, it's the team that sets them apart in the industry. Each team member is professional and knowledgeable about their products and services. Their online customer portal, MyFestool, provides direct contact with the Festool team, as well as important products, warranty, and repair information.

I confidently recommend Festool USA for its unmatched quality and exceptional customer service. Their top-tier products make them a standout choice for professionals seeking high-quality equipment.

Sincerely,

Rodney Wead Strategic Partner Schooley Mitchell